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First Gen

Undergraduate Degree-Seeking Student Profile

Point in Time Census Fall 2024 Fall 2023 Fall 2022
Student  All Student Types Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total

Total Students: 3,577 3,487 3,720

Student Class:
Freshman 901 25.2% 729 20.9% 613 16.5%
Sophomore 658 18.4% 578 16.6% 664 17.8%
Junior 841 23.5% 871 25.0% 908 24.4%
Senior 1,177 32.9% 1,309 37.5% 1,535 41.3%

College of Major:
Agriculture 154 4.3% 167 4.8% 148 4.0%
Arts & Letters 0 n/a 0 n/a 506 13.6%
Business 0 n/a 0 n/a 931 25.0%
College of Business 845 23.6% 860 24.7% 0 n/a
College of Education 307 8.6% 299 8.6% 0 n/a
College of Natural & Applied Sciences 377 10.5% 376 10.8% 0 n/a
Education 0 n/a 0 n/a 369 9.9%
Health & Human Services 0 n/a 0 n/a 909 24.4%
Humanities & Public Affairs 0 n/a 0 n/a 270 7.3%
McQueary College of Health and Human Services999 27.9% 904 25.9% 0 n/a
Natural & Applied Sciences 0 n/a 0 n/a 418 11.2%
Reynolds College of Arts, Social Sciences & Humarddes 20.5% 729 20.9% 0 n/a
Undergraduate College/Provost 161 4.5% 152 4.4% 169 4.5%

Campus of Dominant Enroliment:
Springfield Campus Day 2,499 69.9% 2,465 70.7% 2,501 67.2%
Springfield Campus Eve 33 0.9% 22 0.6% 61 1.6%
Off Campus 20 0.6% 44 1.3% 62 1.7%
Online Campus 1,023 28.6% 956 27.4% 1,096 29.5%
Unknown 2 0.1% 0 n/a 0 n/a

Race/Ethnicity:
*American Indian or Alaskan Native 10 0.3% 9 0.3% 6 0.2%
*Asian 99 2.8% 90 2.6% 97 2.6%
*Black or African American 180 5.0% 157 4.5% 183 4.9%
*Hispanic or Latino 319 8.9% 292 8.4% 277 7.4%
*More than onerace 184 5.1% 163 4.7% 169 4.5%
*Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Island 1 0.0% 5 0.1% 6 0.2%
External to US 1 0.0% 0 N/A 1 0.0%
Non-Resident Alien 52 1.5% 37 1.1% 35 0.9%
Not a US Citizen 2 0.1% 2 0.1% 1 0.0%
Unknown 13 0.4% 16 0.5% 21 0.6%

Location:

Datablock: ODSPROD - UG Profile
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Point in Time Census Fall 2024 Fall 2023 Fall 2022

Student  All Student Types Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total
White or Caucasian 2,716 75.9% 2,716 77.9% 2,924 78.6%
Under-represented* Total: 793 22.2% 716 20.5% 738 19.8%

* Underrepresented Race/Ethnicity includes: American Indian or Alaskan Native, Asian, Black or African American, Hispanic or
Latino, More than one race, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander.)

Location: Student.Campus-w ide Census.ODSPROD - UG Profile
Datablock: ODSPROD - UG Profile Run Time: 9/26/2024 10:14:43 AM
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Point in Time Census
Student  All Student Types

Fall 2024
Headcount % of Total

Fall 2023
Headcount % of Total

Fall 2022

Headcount % of Total

Age:
Under 18 years
18 to 21 years
22 to 24 years
25 to 39 years
40 years and above
Gender:
Male
Female
Not Reported
Geographic Origin:
Unknown
International
Out of State
Missouri
Enrollment Status:
Full Time
Part Time
Military-Affiliated:
Veterans
Dependents
Living Arrangements:
Off Campus
On Campus
Admit Type:
First Time New in College
First Time Transfer
First Time Non Degree
Other
Unknown
Pell Eligible
Y
N

Location:

Datablock: ODSPROD - UG Profile

10 0.3%
2,247 62.8%
658 18.4%
522 14.6%
140 3.9%

1,219 34.1%
2,351 65.7%

7 0.2%

1 0.0%
56 1.6%
306 8.6%

3,214 89.9%

3,095 86.5%

482 13.5%
131 3.7%
54 1.5%

2,624 73.4%
953 26.6%

2,279 63.7%
1,260 35.2%

38 1.1%
0 n/a
0 n/a

1,954 54.6%
1,623 45.4%

Student.Campus-w ide Census.ODSPROD - UG Profile

Report Name: 3-First Gen UG Degree-Seeking Student Profile

Last Modified: 11/7/2019 2:10:22 PM

13 0.4%
2,093 60.0%
798 22.9%
472 13.5%
111 3.2%

1,218 34.9%
2,263 64.9%

6 0.2%

0 n/a
42 1.2%
342 9.8%

3,103 89.0%

2,908 83.4%

579 16.6%
128 3.7%
52 1.5%

2,712 77.8%
775 22.2%

2,194 62.9%
1,256 36.0%

34 1.0%
1 0.0%
0.1%

1,736 49.8%
1,751 50.2%

6
2,156
900
521
137

1,317
2,400

37
371
3,312

3,048
672

141
53

3,038
682

2,208
1,476
36

1,849
1,871

0.2%
58.0%
24.2%
14.0%

3.7%

35.4%
64.5%
0.1%

n/a
1.0%
10.0%
89.0%

81.9%
18.1%

3.8%
1.4%

81.7%
18.3%

59.4%
39.7%
1.0%
n/a
n/a

49.7%
50.3%
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